14/06/2000 (EN) Replacing: 2A82MV2209    Sheet 1/2
§ FIELD OF APPLICATION
Overlock machines with air and thread saving device,
chainstitch machines with stitch condensing
With connections and/or outputs for:
Thread tension release (max. 3.0 A)
Chain/tape cutter (max. 0.5 A)
Sewing foot lift (max. 6.5/3 A)

VD554LU*
*  in series with reinforced clutch
Type Code For Induction Motors With Electromagnetic Clutch
Symbol for VARIOSTOP
Reference mark for kind of current
D = three-phase current
E = single-phase alternating current
Reference number for power rating
37 = 370W -  available for three-phase current (4 poles) and single-phase alternating current
   (4 poles)
50 = 500W -  available for single-phase alternating current (2 poles)
55 = 550W -  available for three-phase current (2 poles or 4 poles)
60 = 600W -  available for single-phase alternating current (2 poles)
74 = 740W -  available for three-phase current (2 poles)
110 = 1100W -  available for three-phase current (2 poles)
Non-standard motors above 1100 W on request
Reference number for number of motor poles
2 = 2 poles (2800 and/or 2900 RPM with 50Hz, 3400 and/or 3500 RPM with 60Hz)
4 = 4 poles (1400 RPM with 50Hz, 1700 RPM with 60Hz)
Reference mark for sewing light connection
without reference mark = no sewing light connection
L = tapped motor winding: 6.3V or 12V  -  20W
(restricted use: observe safety regulations!)
Country reference mark(s)
without reference mark = standard version in compliance with VDE
U = CSA approved version
(star-delta connected three-phase current motors without sewing light
connection, star connected three-phase current motors with sewing light
connection for supply voltages up to 230V, all single-phase alternating current
motors)
V   D   55    2     L    U
variostop - Specification Type V....2A82MV2309..-N..
VD552LU/2A82MV*  -N30             230/400V – 50/60Hz